Watership Down Series

Race 1l
Class=WSD Score Method=PHRF Time on distance

Race Name=R1

Wind Speed: N/A Wind Direction: N/A

Date: 02/09/21 Distance: 9.0nm

Pos Order Sail Boat PHRF Type Elapsed Corrected Score
1 2 025 Stargazer 181 Olson 25 02:01:59 01:34:50 1
2 1 FT7.5 Holly 102FT 75 01:52:36 01:37:18 2
3 3 J/24 Mermaid Revolution 174 )/24 02:05:42 01:39:36 3
4 4 C15 Private Idaho 258 C15 02:26:14 01:47:32 4

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.4 knots



ARIZONA

YACHT RACING

Watership Down Series Race 2
Class=WSD Score Method=PHRF Time on distance

POS BOAT/NAME

O 00 N o L P W N D

J/24 Mermaid Revolution
Impulse 26 SHAZAM
Ultimate 20/RUSH

Hobie 33/R-I-T-D

FT 7.5/ HOLLY
C37/FORTUNATE SON
Hunter 26/PARAMOUR
Viper 640/--

C15/Private Idaho

PHRF ELAPSED CORRECTED SCORE

234.90
191.25
172.50
129.60
137.70
95.85
267.30
DNS
DNS

2:28:20
2:21:39
2:27:51
2:21:36
2:24:23
2:42:28
RET

107.6565
108.5319
117.9788
119.1576
120.5383
145.8686
RET

N o 0 N



ARIZONA

YACHT RACING

Watership Down Series Race 3

Class=WSD Score Method=PHRF Time on distance

Boat Name

HOBIE 33 Rolling in the Deep
1/24 Mermaid Revolution
Catalina 27 Rowdy Kiwi
Ultimate 20 Rush

Ultinmate 20 Dishong

Impules 26 Shazam

Viper 640 Flashpoint
Coronado 15 Private Idaho
Hunter 26 Neanderthal

Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly

Start

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Finish

12
12
12
12
12
12
12



ARIZONA
YACHT RACING

RACE RESULTS APRIL 10 2021
COURSE 9, DISTANCE 6.8 MILES

POS BOAT TYPE HOURS RATED HOURS
1 SHAZAM 126  3:21:.06  2.990416667
2 MERMAID REVOLUTION J/24  3:29:04  3.040744444
3 HOLLY FT/75 3:22:22 3180111111
4 BLUE STREAK M25 3:36:00 3.203333333
5 FLASH POINT V640 3:17:53  3.298055556
6 SPRAY GC21 3:2834 3476111111



REGISTRANT

Co-Skippers

Three Amigos
Sean Brown

Paul Liszewski
Steve Nahkala

Basket of Deplorables
Victor Felice
John Riddell

Holly
Greg Lausin
Rob Willis

Ports Bandits
Clay Russert
Bryan Payne

Flashpoint
Court Roberts
Mark Trainor

Rush

Justin DeMello
Laura DeMello
Shane DeMello

Paramour
Norm Anderson

Team Tucson
Marshall Williamson

Friends From Nevada

Team D
Dean Johnson
David Newland

Blue Streak
Brian Cummings
B Feilaz

Ken Gibson

SKIPPER COUNT
Race #5 Skipper
Skipper Race Count

Paul Liszewski

DNC

Greg Lausin

DNC

Court Roberts

Justin DeMello

DNC

DNC

DNC

Dean Johnson

Brian Cummings

Time on
Course

1:42:58

0:00:00

1:47:18

DNC

1:27:58

1:48:07

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

2:06:26

Corrected
Time on
Course

89.4667

0.0000

96.6750

0.0000

87.9667

93.7417

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

104.5583

Finish

(Points)

2

5

Hours

1

Minutes Seconds

42 58
47 18
27 58
48 7
6 26

Total

Seconds

6178

6438

5278

6487

7586

Rated

Seconds

5368.00

0.00

5800.50

0.00

5278.00

5624.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6273.50

Rated
Hours

1.49111111

1.61125

1.46611111

1.56236111

1.74263889



REGISTRANT

Co-Skippers

Boat Name

Boat Type

Boat Rating

Three Amigos
Sean Brown

Paul Liszewski
Steve Nahkala

Basket of D

Rollin' in the Deep

Victor Felice
John Riddell

Holly
Greg Lausin
Rob Willis

Ports Bandits
Clay Russert
Bryan Payne

Flashpoint
Court Roberts
Mark Trainor

Rush

Justin DeMello
Laura DeMello
Shane DeMello

Paramour
Norm Anderson

Team Tucson
Marshall Williamson

Battle Born
Glen Frank

Team D
Dean Johnson
David Newland

Blue Streak
Brian Cummings
B Feilaz

Ken Gibson
Kevin K

Holly

Private Idaho

Flashpoint

Paramour

Shazam

Mermaid Rescue

Spray

Blue Streak

* Not determined as part of score.

Hobie 33

FT75

C-15

Viper 640

Mac 26

Impulse 26

AGC21

Merit 25

96

174

102

258

111

138

136

174

140

168

LoA

Spin (Y,N, N/A)

N/A

No-Spin Add-on

25%

24.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.50

34.00

0.00

0.00

42.00

Rating

129.60

191.40

102.00

258

138.00

247.50

170.00

174.00

210.00

Course
Distance

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

3.89

SKIPPER COUNT
Race #5 Skipper
Skipper Race Count

Paul Liszewski

DNC

Greg Lausin

Clay Russert

DNC

DNC

DNC

Glen Frank

DNC

Brian Cummings

Corrected
Time on Time on
Course Course

1:00:04 51.6643

DNC

1:10:33 63.9370

1:21:51 65.1230

DNC

DNC

DNC

1:13:16 61.9857

DNC

1:13:03 59.4350

Finish

{Points)

1

5

B]

2

Hours

1

Minutes

0

10

21

27

48

13

13

Seconds

4

33

51

58

16

Total

Seconds

3604

4233

4911

5278

6487

4396

4383

Rated
Seconds

3099.86

-744.55

3836.22

3907.38

5278.00

5950.18

-962.78

-661.30

3719.14

0.00

3566.10
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